CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 28th day of December, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing; Utah Division of Public Utilities' Response to Community Water Company's Motion to Dismiss was served upon the following via electronic distribution (email) as indicated below in Utah Docket 15-035-98:

In the Matter of the Application of Community Water Company, LLC for Approval of a General Rate Increase

Public Service Commission of Utah (hand delivered)

Francis Amendola Scott H. Murri, CPA Terry Lange, President Red Pine HOA dolas@comcast.net smurri@nelsonmurri.com tlange55@comcast.net

Guy Rawson Hidden Creek HOA 808rawson@gmail.com

Justin Atwater
Counsel for Community Water Company
jatwater@tc-fc.com

Spencer White Community Water Company, LLC swhite@replayresorts.com

Patricia Schmid
Justin Jetter
Assistant Utah Attorneys General
Utah Division of Public Utilities
pschmid@utah.gov
jjetter@utah.gov

Chris Parker
William Duncan
Dennis Miller
Division of Public Utilities
chrisparker@utah.gov
wduncan@utah.gov
dennismiller@utah.gov